17/04/2023, 09:47 Gmail - RE: Request for quote for Oxygen cell

M Gma” Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: Request for quote for Oxygen cell

1 message

Debbie Vella <debbie@ejbusuttil.com> Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 3:13 PM
To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Aaron Grima <grimaa@ejbusuttil.com>

Hi Sophie,

Thanks for your email.

This request is still open. We are still waiting for the client to adjudicate this project.
Will get back to you once we receive further info.

Thanks again for your support.

Thanks & Regards,

Debbie Vella

Quotes Department

E.J. Busuttil Limited
Busuttil Buildings,

Zone 1, Trig L-Ghadam,
Central Business District,
B’Kara

Malta, CBD 1060

Tel. No.: +356 21447184

Email: debbie@ejbusuttil.com

@ c, busutt
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail communication and any attachments may contain proprietary privileged information for the use of the designated
recipients named above. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.

If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: Tuesday, 28 March 2023 15:06

To: Debbie Vella <debbie@ejbusuttil.com>

Subject: Fwd: Request for quote for Oxygen cell

Dear Debbie - please can you let me know if the below order is something you are still interested in?
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tue, Mar 21, 2023 at 4:24 PM

Subject: Re: Request for quote for Oxygen cell
To: <debbie@ejbusuttil.com>

Dear Debbie,
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Thank you for your email and please accept my apologies for the delay in our reply. | have been trying to work out a
freight cost via our courier UPS, but | have been unable to get any results on the UPS website using your address
details, as it does not seem to recognise the post code - | will need to contact our local office for some help with this.

In the meantime, | can confirm the price for 1x R-26MED Oxygen Sensor would be €96.90 EXW. The weights and
dimensions for you to check with your own freight forwarders is approx 23 x 15 x 12 cm, and 0.3 kg.

If you would like to place an order, please let me know and | would be happy to send you a Proforma Invoice.
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, Mar 21, 2023 at 4:16 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Debbie Vella <debbie@ejbusuttil.com>
Date: Tue, 21 Mar 2023 at 16:12

Subject: RE: Request for quote for Oxygen cell
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Aaron Grima <grimaa@ejbusuttil.com>

Dear Sir,

A kind reminder with regards to our query below please.

Would appreciate your early reply.
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17/04/2023, 09:47 Gmail - RE: Request for quote for Oxygen cell
Thanks & Regards,

Debbie Vella

Quotes Department

E.J. Busuttil Limited
Busuttil Buildings,

Zone 1, Trig L-Ghadam,
Central Business District,
B’Kara

Malta, CBD 1060

Tel. No.: +356 21447184

Email: debbie@ejbusuttil.com

www.ejbusuttil.com

@ <) busutti
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail communication and any attachments may contain proprietary privileged information for the use of the designated
recipients named above. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.

If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
message.

From: Debbie Vella

Sent: Monday, 20 March 2023 20:41

To: info@viamed.co.uk

Cc: Aaron Grima <grimaa@ejbusuttil.com>
Subject: FW: Request for quote for Oxygen cell
Importance: High

Dear Sir / Madam,

Hope this email finds you well.
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We were directed to you as per below for a quote for Teledyne products as per below:

Oxygen Cell — Quantity 1 — as per below specifications.

1. Cell Serial Number 207866
2. Class R-26 Med
3. Manufacture Teledyne Analytical Instruments

Would you please be so kind as to send us a quote with your best discounted price for the above equipment with
the accessories required including freight charges to Malta.

Please also include the weight and dimensions for this consignment so that we can also get a freight estimate from
our forwarder and choose the best option to keep our prices as competitive as possible and secure this request in
the coming weeks.

Our shipping and billing address is as follows :

E.J. Busuttil Limited

Busuttil Buildings, Triq I-Ghadam,
Central Business District Zone 1,
Birkirkara CBD1060

MALTA

VAT NO : MT1098-1209

Thanks in advance for your kind support and assistance and looking forward to hear from you with your kind
feedback and offer and establish a good relationship between our companies for this and future requests...

Wish you a good day.

Thanks & Regards,

Debbie Vella

Quotes Department

E.J. Busuttil Limited
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Busuttil Buildings,

Zone 1, Trig L-Ghadam,
Central Business District,
B’Kara

Malta, CBD 1060

Tel. No.: +356 21447184
Email: debbie@ejbusuttil.com

www.ejbusuttil.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail communication and any attachments may contain proprietary and privileged information for
the use of the designated recipients named above. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: Reinoso, Christina (US) <Christina.Reinoso@Teledyne.com>
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2023 4:46 PM

To: Debbie Vella <debbie@ejbusuttil.com>

Cc: Aaron Grima <grimaa@ejbusuttil.com>

Subject: RE: Request for quote for Oxygen cell

Dear Debbie,

Thank you for your interest in Teledyne Analytical Instruments and Teledyne Monitor Labs products. We are
pleased to refer you to our exclusive distributor for the region. Please contact our sales representative/distributor
below to fulfill your process instrumentation requirements:

Viamed Limited

(Medical/Automotive Sensors Only)
15 Station Road

Cross Hills

Keighley, BD20 7DT

United Kingdom

Tel: 44 0 1535 634542

Fax: 44 0 1535 635582

Email: inffo@viamed.co.uk
www.viamed.co.uk

Sincerely,

Teledyne Analytical Instruments, Inside Sales
Ask_tai@teledyne.com

Teledyne Monitor Labs, Inside Sales
GoTML@teledyne.com

Teledyne Confidential; Commercially Sensitive Business Data
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Teledyne Confidential; Commercially Sensitive Business Data

From: Debbie Vella <debbie@ejbusuttil.com>

Sent: Monday, March 20, 2023 3:55 AM

To: Reinoso, Christina (US) <Christina.Reinoso@ Teledyne.com>
Cc: Aaron Grima <grimaa@ejbusuttil.com>

Subject: Request for quote for Oxygen cell

Importance: High

External Email

Dear Christina,

Hope this email finds you well.

We are a company based in Malta for the past 30 years, supplying the government tenders as well as the private
market. By means of introduction, please visit our website at www.ejbusuttil.com

We received a request for quote for Teledyne products as per below:

Oxygen Cell — Quantity 1 — as per below specifications.

1. Cell Serial Number 207866
2. Class R-26 Med
3. Manufacture Teledyne Analytical Instruments

Would you please be so kind as to send us a quote with your best discounted price for the above equipment with
the accessories required including freight charges to Malta.

Please also include the weight and dimensions for this consignment so that we can also get a freight estimate from
our forwarder and choose the best option to keep our prices as competitive as possible and secure this request in
the coming weeks.

Our shipping and billing address is as follows :

E.J. Busuttil Limited

Busuttil Buildings, Triq I-Ghadam,
Central Business District Zone 1,
Birkirkara CBD1060

MALTA
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VAT NO : MT1098-1209

Thanks in advance for your kind support and assistance and looking forward to hear from you with your kind
feedback and offer and establish a good relationship between our companies for this and future requests...

Wish you a good day.

Thanks & Regards,

Debbie Vella

Quotes Department

E.J. Busulttil Limited
Busuttil Buildings,

Zone 1, Trig L-Ghadam,
Central Business District,
B’Kara

Malta, CBD 1060

Tel. No.: +356 21447184

Email: debbie@ejbusuttil.com

www.ejbusuttil.com
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail communication and any attachments may contain proprietary privileged information for the use of the designated
recipients named above. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.

If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
message.
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